	011 & 4	03-22-2006
Z	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31 22002) AR 1 3 7006 8).S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
\sim	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
7	Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving part(ies)
· 65	SRI International	Name: DARPA
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Office of General Counsel
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive
	Other Confirmatory License	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203
	Execution Date: 03/09/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
i	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/933,113	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Kimberly B. Downey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
i	Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Office of General Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:	Deposit account number:
i	3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280
	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
03/21/	9. Signature.	·
01 FC:	6021 40.00 9A Kimberly B. Downey Name of Person Signing	berly Downly Signature 03/09/06 Date
	Total number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		
THE DEFENSE ADVANCED RESEARCH	Title of invention: SURFACE	
PROJECT AGENCY	DEFORMATION ELECTROACTIVE	
	POLYMER TRANSDUCERS	
Inventors: Pelrine, Ronald E.		
Serial No.: 10/933,113	Filed: 01-Sep-2004	
Contractor: SRI International	Contract No(s).: MDA972-02-C-0001	

Grantee/Contractor File No.: US-4951-2

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under 35 USC 200 et seq. and FAR 52.227-11-Patent Rights – Retention by the Contractor (Short Form), which are included among the terms of the Contract No. MDA972-02-C-0001, with **THE DEFENSE ADVANCED RESEARCH PROJECT AGENCY**.

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations, which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed: December 22, 2005

For: SRI International

333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, California 94025

Βv·

Edward E. Davis Assistant Secretary SRI International

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 017692 FRAME: 0746

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT		
THE DEFENSE ADVANCED RESEARCH PROJECT AGENCY	Title of invention: SURFACE DEFORMATION ELECTROACTIVE POLYMER TRANSDUCERS	
Inventors: Pelrine, Ronald E.		
Serial No.: 10/933,113	Filed: 01-Sep-2004	
Contractor: SRI International	Contract No(s).: MDA972-02-C-0001	

Grantee/Contractor File No.: US-4951-2

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under 35 USC 200 et seq. and FAR 52.227-11-Patent Rights – Retention by the Contractor (Short Form), which are included among the terms of the Contract No. MDA972-02-C-0001, with THE DEFENSE ADVANCED RESEARCH PROJECT AGENCY.

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations, which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed: December 22, 2005

For: SRI International

333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, California 94025

By:

Edward E. Davis Assistant Secretary SRI International

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 017692 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 03/13/2006